2 Based on existing DTA’s, the 1st $2.6 mil of income is tax free from a cash perspective through 2032
3 Company operating at efficient scale with 2:1 NWP Surplus Ratio

15

New business pricing below 60%

Financial Highlights

16

Q1 2015 Financial Highlights (comparisons to prior year period)

• Gross premium written increased by 44.0% to $45.0 million, including an increase of 48.2% in
core commercial auto accounts with 1 – 10 units

• Underwriting results improved to $4.8 million, an 235% increase

• Operating income was $5.3 million, or $0.42 per common share diluted

• Income before taxes was $3.8 million, or $0.30 per common share diluted, an increase of
71.5%

• Net income was $2.1 million (which included $1.7 million in total atypical acquisition related
expenses and $1.7 million of income tax expense), compared to $2.2 million

• Earnings per common share diluted were $0.17 (which included $0.11 per share in atypical
acquisition related expenses), compared to $0.22

17

Target total expense ratio of 24.5% to 26.5%

2015 Q1 Operating Earnings to GAAP

18

As Reported
Q1 2015

Adjust for
Full Qtr of

Global
Liberty

Eliminate
Acquisition

related costs
and benefits

Pro-forma
Q1 2015 results

As Reported
Q1 2014

Gross premium written $44,973 $11,689 $56,662 $31,224
Net premium earned 30,167 5,121 35,288 21,954
Losses on claims 16,932 3,577 1,900 22,409 13,919
Acquisition costs 3,918 550 4,468 3,090
Other underwriting expense 4,554 777 5,331 3,523
Net underwriting income 4,763 217 (1,900) 3,080 1,422
Net investment income 520 251 771 779
Income from operating activities, before tax 5,283 468 (1,900) 3,851 2,201
Less: Costs incurred related to acquisitions 1,692 (1,692) 0 0
Realized gains (losses) and other income 169 87 256 (9)
Net income before tax 3,760 556 (208) 4,108 2,192
Income tax expense 1,623 211 (391) 1,443 0
Net income $2,137 $344 $183 $2,664 $2,192

Key Financial Ratios:
Loss ratio 56.1% 69.9% 63.5% 63.4%
Acquisition cost ratio 13.0% 10.7% 12.7% 14.1%
Other underwriting expense ratio 15.1% 15.2% 15.1% 16.0%
Combined Ratio 84.2% 95.8% 91.3% 93.5%
Operating earnings per share $0.42 $0.31 $0.22
Earnings per common share diluted - Before tax $0.30 $0.32 $0.22
Earnings per common share diluted - After tax $0.17 $0.21 $0.22
Return on common equity - Before Tax 13.7% 14.8% 13.7%
Return on common equity - After Tax 7.7% 9.5% 13.7%

19

Detailed Impact of Changes to Book Value per Common Share

As of: (in '000s, except for shares and per share data) March 31, 2015 December 31, 2014